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NCAA Kingston Springs Regional

Golf Club of Tennessee
Kingston Springs, TN
2021 NCAA Regional Championships
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Team Scores
NC State 277
Kent State 277
Vanderbilt 279
Houston 279
San Diego State 281
Arkansas 283
Clemson 287
Charlotte 289
Virginia 289
UTSA 294
Loyola Maryland 297
Connecticut 301
lona College 310
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+13
+17
+26
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Start

Finish

1

2 Maximilian Steinlechner

T3

T3
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T5

T5
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T8
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T8
T15
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T19
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T19
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
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T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T42
T42
T42

T42

Player
Reid Davenport

Will Kurtz
Evan Brown
Chris Vandette
Andrew Gibson

Christopher Gotterup *

William Buhl
Benjamin Shipp
William Moll
Tyson Reeder
Youssef Guezzale
Van Holmgren *

Alexander Frances

Christian Salzer
Turk Pettit
Callum Bruce
Pietro Bovari
Zihao Jin
Andrew Orischak
Dongijin Park
Jared Wilson

Puwit Anupansuebsai

Julian Perico
Cade Breitenstine
Matt Cole

Chad Sewell
Luke Long
Carter Graf
Michael Shears
Easton Paxton
Kyle Cottam

Wei Wei Gao
Steve Sugimoto
Jacob Bridgeman
Ben Woodruff
Josh Gilkison
Caleb Manuel
James Piot *

Brandon Einstein *

Hunter Fry *
Colby Patton
Matthew Riedel
Matt Sharpstene

Hunter Bott

NCAA Kingston Springs Regional

Golf Club of Tennessee
Kingston Springs, TN
2021 NCAA Regional Championships
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Team

Vanderbilt

NC State

Kent State
Loyola Maryland
Kent State
Houston

Rutgers University

Arkansas

NC State
Vanderbilt
Arkansas

San Diego State

Florida Gulf Coast U

Houston

NC State
Clemson

San Diego State
Virginia

San Diego State
Virginia
Charlotte

Kent State

San Diego State
Arkansas

Kent State
Houston

UTSA

Houston

NC State
Vanderbilt

NC State
Clemson
Virginia

San Diego State
Clemson
Charlotte

Kent State
Connecticut
Michigan State
High Point

USC Upstate
Clemson
Vanderbilt
Charlotte

UTSA

65
66
67
67
68
68
68
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
70
70
70
70
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
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72
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72
72
72
73
73
73

73

Scores

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

mmmmmimimimimm

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
N NN D A A A A A A aQaaQaa

+
N



Start

Finish
T42
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T59
T65
T65
T65
T65
T69
T69
T71
T71

73
T74
T74

Player

Carson Ownbey
Cole Sherwood
Manuel Lozada
John Gough
Jimmy Paradise
Brandon Berry

Timothius Tamardi *

Michael Rome
Collin Clark

Evan Davis *
Austyn Reily
Austin Devereux *
Justin Burkhamer
Zack Gordon

George Duangmanee

Rodrigo Sanchez
Brett Inserra
Garrett Giles
Hunter Eichhorn *
Chris Fosdick
Jared Nelson
Ben van Wyk *
Qisin Deveruex
Carlo Pizzano

Kritsarin Oukosavanna

Segundo Pinto
Tommy Dallahan
William Fleck
Nick Mejia
Christian Fanfelle

NCAA Kingston Springs Regional

Golf Club of Tennessee
Kingston Springs, TN
2021 NCAA Regional Championships
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Team

Charlotte
Vanderbilt
Arkansas
Charlotte
Connecticut
Loyola Maryland
Appalachian State
UTSA

UTSA

Belmont
Houston

Rider

lona College
Clemson
Virginia
Connecticut
Loyola Maryland
lona College
Marquette
Virginia
Connecticut
Augusta

lona College
Loyola Maryland
lona College
Arkansas
Connecticut
lona College
Loyola Maryland
UTSA

73
74
74
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
76
79
79
79
79
80
80
81
81
83
84
84

Scores
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NCAA Kingston Springs Regional

Golf Club of Tennessee
Kingston Springs, TN

2021 NCAA Regional Championships

Dates: May 17 - May 19

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
T NC State 277 277
2 Maximilian Steinlechner (2) 66 66
T8 Benjamin Shipp (1) 69 69
T15 Christian Salzer (4) 70 70
T29 Easton Paxton (3) 72 72
T29 Carter Graf (5) 72 72
T Kent State 277 277
T3 Will Kurtz (5) 67 67
T5 Chris Vandette (3) 68 68
T19 Cade Breitenstine (2) 71 7
T19 Jared Wilson (4) 71 71
T29 Josh Gilkison (1) 72 72
T3 Vanderbilt 279 279
1 Reid Davenport (2) 65 65
T8 William Moll (1) 69 69
T29 Michael Shears (5) 72 72
T42 Matthew Riedel (3) 73 73
T47 Cole Sherwood (4) 74 74
T3 Houston 279 279
T5 Andrew Gibson (5) 68 68
T8 Alexander Frances (1) 69 69
T19 Luke Long (3) 71 71
T19 Matt Cole (4) 71 71
T53 Austyn Reily (2) 75 75
5 San Diego State 281 281
T8 Youssef Guezzale (2) 69 69
T15 Callum Bruce (3) 70 70
T19 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 71 7
T19 Zihao Jin (5) 71 71
T29 Steve Sugimoto (4) 72 72
6 Arkansas 283 283
T8 Tyson Reeder (3) 69 69
T8 William Buhl (4) 69 69
T19 Julian Perico (1) 71 7
T47 Manuel Lozada (5) 74 74
T71 Segundo Pinto (2) 81 81
7 Clemson 287 287
T15 Turk Pettit (2) 70 70
T29 Jacob Bridgeman (1) 72 72
T29 Kyle Cottam (3) 72 72
T42 Colby Patton (4) 73 73
T59 Zack Gordon (5) 76 76
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
T8 Charlotte 289 289
T19 Dongjin Park (4) 71 71
T29 Ben Woodruff (2) 72 72
T42 Carson Ownbey (1) 73 73
T42 Matt Sharpstene (5) 73 73
T47 John Gough (3) 74 74
T8 Virginia 289 289
T15 Pietro Bovari (2) 70 70
T19 Andrew Orischak (4) 71 7
T29 Wei Wei Gao (5) 72 72
T59 George Duangmanee (1) 76 76
T65 Chris Fosdick (3) 79 79
10 UTSA 294 294
T19 Chad Sewell (1) 71 71
T42 Hunter Bott (3) 73 73
T53 Collin Clark (4) 75 75
T53 Michael Rome (5) 75 75
T74 Christian Fanfelle (2) 84 84
11 Loyola Maryland 297 297
T3 Evan Brown (2) 67 67
T47 Brandon Berry (1) 74 74
T59 Brett Inserra (4) 76 76
T69 Carlo Pizzano (3) 80 80
T74 Nick Mejia (5) 84 84
12 Connecticut 301 301
T29 Caleb Manuel (1) 72 72
T47 Jimmy Paradise (3) 74 74
T59 Rodrigo Sanchez (5) 76 76
T65 Jared Nelson (2) 79 79
T71 Tommy Dallahan (4) 81 81
13 lona College 310 310
T53 Justin Burkhamer (2) 75 75
T59 Garrett Giles (5) 76 76
T65 Oisin Deveruex (1) 79 79
T69 Kritsarin Oukosavanna (3) 80 80
73 William Fleck (4) 83 83
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total
T5 Christopher Gotterup (Rutgers University) 68 68
T8 Van Holmgren (Florida Gulf Coast U) 69 69
T29 James Piot (Michigan State) 72 72
T29 Brandon Einstein (High Point) 72 72
T29 Hunter Fry (USC Upstate) 72 72
T47 Timothius Tamardi (Appalachian State) 74 74
T53 Austin Devereux (Rider) 75 75
T53 Evan Davis (Belmont) 75 75
T59 Hunter Eichhorn (Marquette) 76 76
T65 Ben van Wyk (Augusta) 79 79
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NCAA Kingston Springs Regional

Golf Club of Tennessee
Kingston Springs, TN
2021 NCAA Regional Championships
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

B. Shipp NCSU 220 -4 W. Kurtz Kent State 3.44 -5 V. Holmgren FGCU 400 -4
E. Brown LoyolaMD 2.80 -1 M. Steinlechner NCSU 3.67 -3 M. Riedel Vanderbilt 4.00 -4
T. Reeder Arkansas 2.80 -1 Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.78 -2 C. Gotterup Rutgers 400 -4
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 2.80 -1 J. Bridgeman CLEM 3.78 -2 E. Brown LoyolaMD 4.00 -4
W. Moll Vanderbilt 2.80 -1 D. Park Charlotte  3.78 -2 B. Berry LoyolaMD 4.25 -3
P. Bovari UVA 280 -1 W. Buhl Arkansas 3.78 -2 B. Inserra LoyolaMD 4.25 -3
J. Nelson UConn 280 -1 R. Davenport Vanderbilt 3.78 -2 T. Pettit CLEM 425 -3
C. Graf NCSU 280 -1 A. Frances Houston 3.89 -1 R. Davenport Vanderbilt 4.25 -3
C. Manuel UConn 280 -1 C. Sewell UTSA 3.89 -1 J. Perico Arkansas 4.25 -3
D. Park Charlotte  3.00 E J. Piot Mich. St.  3.89 -1 C. Bruce SDSU 425 -3
V. Holmgren FGCU 3.00 E S. Sugimoto SDSU 3.89 -1 M. Cole Houston 425 -3
M. Steinlechner NCSU 3.00 E A. Gibson Houston 3.89 -1 C. Vandette Kent State 4.25 -3
T. Tamardi App St 3.00 E H. Bott UTSA 3.89 -1 C. Breitenstine  Kent State 4.50 -2
Z. Gordon CLEM 3.00 E C. Vandette Kent State 3.89 -1 J. Wilson Kent State 4.50 -2
J. Perico Arkansas 3.00 E B. Einstein High Point 3.89 -1 M. Steinlechner NCSU 450 -2
M. Shears Vanderbilt 3.00 E L. Long Houston 3.89 -1 M. Sharpstene  Charlotte  4.50 -2
C. Sewell UTSA 3.00 E B. Woodruff Charlotte 4.00 E P. Bovari UVA 450 -2
H. Eichhorn Marquette 3.00 E C. Breitenstine  Kent State 4.00 E Y. Guezzale SDSU 450 -2
C. Salzer NCSU 3.00 E W. Moll Vanderbilt 4.00 E J. Gilkison Kent State 4.50 -2
A. Orischak UVA 3.00 E C. Gotterup Rutgers 400 E W. Kurtz Kent State 4.50 -2
H. Fry Upstate 3.00 E T. Pettit CLEM 400 E Z.Jin SDSU 450 -2
A. Gibson Houston 3.00 E K. Cottam CLEM 400 E C. Salzer NCSU 450 -2
Eagles Birdies Pars
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 2 |W. Kurtz Kent State 7 |M. Shears Vanderbilt 17
V. Holmgren FGCU 1 |C. Vandette Kent State 7 |A. Orischak UVA 14
T. Pettit CLEM 1 |M. Steinlechner NCSU 6 |L.Long Houston 14
E. Brown Loyola MD 1 |Z.Jdin SDSU 6 |W. Moll Vanderbilt 14
J. Perico Arkansas 1 |J. Piot Mich. St. 6 |J. Bridgeman CLEM 13
B. Shipp NCSU 6 |B. Woodruff Charlotte 13
W. Buhl Arkansas 6 |M. Lozada Arkansas 13
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 6 |C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 13
B. Einstein High Point 5 |A. Gibson Houston 13
A. Frances Houston 5 |C. Gotterup Rutgers 13
E. Brown Loyola MD 5 |S. Sugimoto SDSU 13
M. Cole Houston 5 |P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 13
Y. Guezzale SDSU 5 |J. Burkhamer lona 13
T. Reeder Arkansas 5 |H. Eichhorn Marquette 13
J. Nelson UConn 4 |R. Davenport Vanderbilt 12
D. Park Charlotte 4 |W. Gao UVA 12
C. Breitenstine Kent State 4 |C. Patton CLEM 12
J. Wilson Kent State 4 |K. Oukosavanna lona 12
P. Bovari UVA 4 |C. Clark UTSA 12
M. Sharpstene Charlotte 4 |J. Paradise UConn 12
V. Holmgren FGCU 4 |C. Graf NCSU 12
C. Bruce SDSU 4 |M. Steinlechner NCSU 11
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NCAA Kingston Springs Regional
ingeton Springe, TR
2021 NCAA Regional Championships
Dates: May 17 - May 19

per round

1 2021 NCAA Regional Championships 73.09 75

Total Average Scores
2021 NCAA Regional Championships 73.09 75

Golf Club of Tennessee: 2021 NCAA Regional Championships

double _ double average

ar
1 4| 433 18 | 50 7 3] 4 450 +0.57
+0.

2 | 4 442 1041 22 2 16) 3] 242 0.41
o 4 465 +0.36

4 4 6| 37 2 7
S %0 3 0 ° 14| 3 187 +0.35
4| 3| 185 8| 49 17 1 T 2 256 057
5 5 565 1 20 | #1 6 6 1 13| 4| 455 +0.21
6| 4| 421 14 || 50 9 2 2 4 442 +0.21
7| 51| 526 2 28 | 34 6 4 1 121 4| 336 +0.16
s [ 3 216 3 [ 59 12 1 8] 3[ 216 *+0.15

4 1 +0.1

9| 4| 465 1043 13 5 a4 3| 18 0.15
15| 4 434 +0.08

10| 3| 163 12 || 50 11 2
10 3| 163 +0.04
11| 5 551 2 26 || 40 6 1 =T 51 565 000
12 4 336 11 | 45 16 2 1 6| 41 421 -0.01
13| 4| 455 7 48 17 3 1] 4] 433 -0.15
14| 3| 187 31| 49 19 2 2 71 5| 526 -0.20
15 4 434 11 | 49 14 1 17| 5] 580 -0.21
1] 5[ 551 -0.29

16| 3| 242 2| 45 24 3 1
17| 5| 580 1 32 | 27 13 1 1
18| 4| 456 10 || 41 18 6
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22939&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

NCAA Kingston Springs Regional
Golf Club of Tennessee
Kingston Springs, TN
2021 NCAA Regional Championships
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Round 1

hole par yards reI:t\i/\Zigepar
3| 4| 450 +0.57
61 31 242 +0.41
ol 21 265 +0.36
21 31 187 +0.35
81 21 256 +0.27
31 21 255 +0.21
S| 2| 242 +0.21
21 2| 336 +0.16
s 3 216 +0.15
7 3| 185 +0.15
51 2| 232 +0.08
01 31 163 +0.04
5 5 | 565 +0.00
6| 4| 421 -0.01
1| 4| 433 -0.15
71 5| 526 -0.20
171 5| 580 -0.21
11| 5| 551 -0.29
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NCAA Kingston Springs Regional
ingeton Springe, TR
2021 NCAA Regional Championships
Dates: May 17 - May 19
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1 4 433 18 | 50 7
2[4 [ 442 10 [ 41 22 2
3 4 450 637 20 7 s
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6 4 421 14 || 50 9 2
7 5 526 2 28 [ 34 6 4 [ 1
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10 3| 163 1250 11 2
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14 [ 3 [ 187 3[a9 [ 19 2 [ 2
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17 [ 5| 580 1 3227 13 1 1
18| 4| 456 10 || 41 18 6
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